#:SA/MV [ SR 04‘/4-25‘
/ Qg 250OYBDIG2L

g\ I R‘ 4545 Sherwood Common Blvd., Bldg. 3A t225.216.7483
I Baton Rouge, LA 70816

April 10, 2025

The Honorable George Flaggs, Jr.
Mayor of The City of Vicksburg, MS
Board of Mayor and Aldermen

1401 Walnut Street, Room 314
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: lIowa Avenue Headwall Replacement
Maynord Payment Application No. 3

Dear Mayor Flaggs:

Please find enclosed the executed Payment Application No. 3 issued by Maynord Landscaping Co., Inc. for the
Towa Avenue Headwall Replacement Project.

We have reviewed the request and recommend payment in the amount of $156,278.77.
Feel free to E-mail or call (225.229.2968) if you should have any questions or need additional information.

Kind Regards,
TRC Engineers, Inc.

oW ¥ 7.

Durk H. Krone, P.E.
Vice President

Enclosures: Executed Payment Application No. 3

TRCCOMPANIES.COM



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

OWNER PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 3 Distribution to;
CITY OF VICKSBURG IOWA AVE HEADWALL REOPLACEMENT PERIOD TO: 3/30/2025 OWNER
PROJECT NOS: ENGINEER
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE 20-Jun-24
MAYNARD LANDSCAPING CO.,INC TRC COMPANIES

1873 CHINA GROVE ROAD
VICKSBURG MS 39180

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM......coiervees ereeeesrevenn $1,050,250.18
2. Netchange by chenge orders......coovevvicver veviiieiirnreeee. $39,123.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (line 1+line 2 line 2).......... $1,089,373.18
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE... $251.384.88
5. RETAINAGE;
a. 5% % of completeced work........ $7,220.73
b. 5 % of slored ma aterials. ....... $5,348.51
Total Retainage (Line Sa+ SB or $12.569.24
6. Total Earned Less Retainage..........v..vveee vovvvnmsmonencsens $238.815.64
(Linc 4-line 5 total)
7. Less Previous Certificates for payment
Ling 6 from prior Certificate)...........occoc. vvrevnnnneenns  $82,536.87
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.........ccocvet wvvvnrennnenne. $156,278.77
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Linc 3 less Line 6) $850,557.54
Change order summary Additions Deductions
Total changes approved in previous 0.00
months by owner
Total approved this Month 39,123.00
TOTALS 39,123.00
NET CHANGES BY Change Order | 39,123.00

The undersigned Contraclor certifics that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work
for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner
and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In secordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data
comprising this Application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best
of the Architcct's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents,
and the contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 5
AMOUNT CERTIFIED....covcrnsereassrerssssessmsemnnennS [ SC 078 .77
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all ¥
Jigures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform
1o the amowmt certified,)

ARCHIT-!;'.{:J—' - . S .
By 0% suni /& ;" s pate_ 7 /73/2 5
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE OF PAGES
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 3
Coniractor's signed cetification is alached APPLICATION DATE: 04/01/25
In labulations below, amounls are staled to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 03/30/25
Use Column | on Conlracts where variable retainage for line ltems may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
i3 [ D E F G H | J K L M N [o] B
THIS
DUSCRIPTION OF WORK PREVIOU | PREVIOUS | PERIOD |THIS PERIOD| TOTAL TOTAL
IFW EST QY JUNIT| UNIT PRICE TOTAL sQry AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAIN AGE
NP} PRESENILY | COMPLETED (G*+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN TO DATE
T FARING AND GRURBBING 005 ac $21,20000] § 954 00 005 $954 00 0000 $0 00 0045 $454 00 S0 00/ $954.00 100%| §
4 temoval of headwall and wings 100 LS $23 558 50| & 23,558 50 100} $23,558 50 0 000 $0.00 1 000 $23 558 50 80 00 $23.558.50 100%| & -
1 Jrelinoval sheet pile 600 " $1346 20| § 8.077 20 000 50 00 0000 30 00 0 000 S0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0%| $ 8,077 20
4 |ntiresval of ttexamal 3120 |sqyd 34 04| 3 126 05 3120 5126.05 0000 $0 00 31200 $126 05 30 00 $126.05 100%| § -
REMOVAL OF CONCRETFE 46 90 LS $1346]| % 63127 000 30 06 46 900 $0 00 46 900 $631 27 30 00 $631.27 100%| § .
o [REMOVALO! 42°CMP 34 70 Lk $2019] 8 700 59 000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 0000 30 00 $0 00 $0.00 0%| § 700.59
i [REMOVAL OF 144"CMP 18 90 LF $17501] § 3,307 69 Q00 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 0000 30.00 3000 $0.00 0%| $ 3.307.69
# |t XCAVATION FOR HEADWAILL AND APRON 340 00 [ 4 S538] $ 1829 20 34000]  $1.829 20 0000 $0 00 340 000 $1.829.20 $0 00 $1,829.20 100%| 8 -
S ISTRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR CMP PIPE 320 00 cy $5 48[ § 1.721 60 000 $0 00 0000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 30 Q0 $0,00 0%| & 1,721.80
11 JHORROW EXCAVATION 235000 | CY $24 90| § 58.515 U0 000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 0 000 $0.00 $0 00 $0.00 09(_:_‘ $ 58.515.00
1 NLWwW 42"CMP 3540 LF $154 13| & 5456 20 000 30 00 0000 $0.00 0000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0%| $§ 5,456.20
1MW 144" CMP 70 80 LF $1.389 2B{ § 98.361 02 000 $0 00 0000 $0 00 0000 $0 00 $63.629 19 $63.625.19 65%| $ 3473183
T JNEVY 144 CMP REND 100 EA $1623432] § 16234 32 000 $0 00 0000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 $6.150 60 $6.150.60 38%| & 10,083.72
4 JLB-u2 100 EA 23558 5| § 23 558 50 000 $0.00 0 000 30 00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0%| § 23.558.50
15 |81TORRM WATER DIVERSION 100 1S 201931 8 20,193 00 025 $5.048 25 0100 $2,019 30 0 350 57 067 55 30 00 $7.067.55 35%)| $ 13.125.45
1L [FROSION CONTROI BLANKET 32000 |SY 673 S 215360 0 oo $0 0i) 0000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 %0 00 $0.00 0%]| $ 2,153.60
7 IMORBHIZATION 100 LS 1846 21 5 1,346 20 0 50 3673 10 0000 $0 00 0 500 $673 10 &0 00 $673.10 50%]| & 673.10
T [TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADFES 100 LS BTIT 67| S 6.731 67 V00| $6.73167 0000 $0 00 1 000 $6,731 67 $0 00 $6,731.67 100%] $ E
19 JFEUSE EXISTING RIPRAP 26000 |SQYI 2154] & 5600 40 [IR¢] $0 00 0000 50 00 0 000 50 00 30 00 $0.00 0%| $ 5.600.40
S0 | TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM 100 LS 14462| & 13,462 00 04o] $10.769.60 0.000 $0 00 0 800 $10.769 60 50 00 $10.769.60 80%| $ 2.692.40
‘1 |RFINFORCING STCEI 59260 00 (1B 268] 8 159,409 40 [SRVY) $0 00 0000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 $37.190 55 $37.190.55 23%| § 122,218.85
7 ISTRUCTURAL CONCRFTE B4 00 |CY 14200 22 & 545 372 16 uav $0.00 0 000 $0 00 0 000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0%| $ 545,372.16
73 |BASE LFVELING PAD 4140 00 |SF 1279 § 52,950 6U 200 $0 00] 4140 000 $52,950 60| 4140 000 $52.950 60 $0.00 $52.950.60 100%| & =
/4 |change order 2 SUB BASL 100 .S 3323] & 3912300 00 $0.00 1000| & 139,123 00 1000 $39.123 00 $0.00 $39,123.00 100%| § {39,122.00)
s E
s :
s :
s -
GRAND TOTALS $§ 1,089,373.18 $49,690.37 $94.092,90 $144,414.54 $106,970.34 $251,384.88 $ 798.866.30

A& DOCUMEN] G703 CONIINUATION SHEET FOR G107 1992 EDITION AIA 1042
11 AJMENICAN INSTIUIE OF AHCHITECTS, 725 NEW YORK AVENUE, N W , WASHINGTOM, D C 70008 1237

Grod W




1344 D.L. COLLUMS DRIVE DATE INVOICE #
TUPELO, MS 38801 3/24/2025 J070824ML
PHONE: 662-840-3003
BILL TO SHIP TO/JOB #
MAYNORD LANDSCAPING CO, INC IOWA AVENUE DRAINAGE PROJECT
1873 CHINA GROVE RD
VICKSBURG, MS 39180 A4 SSa LS
b AK M POC: JEFF MCBROOME
601-529-4602
P.O. NUMBER TERMS DUE DATE REP SHIP DATE SHIP VIA
070824 Net 30 4/23/2025 DB 3/24/2025 CONTECH
FEET/QTY | UNIT Pieces DESCRIPTION PRICE PER AMOUNT
36|FT 42" X 14GA X 36 AZCMP 22/3 X 1/2 7722 2,779.92T
88| FT 144" 10GA AZ CMP 5X1 589.00 51,832.00T
1|EA 144" ELBOW LABOR 5,695.00 5,695.00T
2|EA 144" 10C AZ BANDS 1,767.00 3,534.00T
11|EA PATR LIFTING LUGS 70.00 770.00T
Jackson MS Sales Tax 8.00% 5,168.87
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
THANK YOU Total $69.779.79




G&O

Corporate Office: S U P P L Y

1344 D.L. Collums Drive R T A}
Tupelo, MS 38801 662-840-3003
662-840-3003
LETTER OF QUALITY ASSURANCE
3/5/2025
To Whom It May Concern:

Distribution Locations:

Tupelo, MS  662-840-3003
Byhalia, MS  662-838-5122
Grenada, MS 662-307-7161
Jackson, MS 601-366-7444
Saucier, MS 228-832-9655

G & O Supply Co., Inc. hereby proposes to furnish Drainage Items for the referenced project listed below in

accordance with the attached specification sheet.

PROJECT: Iowa Ave Drainage
Vicksburg, MS

MATERIAL: 36” 14 gax 36’ Aluminized CMP 22/3x %
144” 10ga x 88 Aluminized CMP 5x1
144” Elbow Aluminized
144 10C Bands Aluminized

G & O Supply Co., Inc.
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ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS
SPECIFICATION FOR CORRUGATED METAL PIPE

ALUMINIZED STEEL TYPE 2

1.0 GENERAL
1.1 This specification covers the manufacture and installation of the Aluminized Steel Type 2
corrugated steel pipe or pipe-arch (CSP) detailed in the project plans.

2.0 DESIGN STANDARDS

2.1 The CSP meets the design parameters of the American Association of State Highway and
Transportation Officials (AASHTO) Standard Specification for Highway Bridges, AASHTO
LRFD Bridge Design, and/or the American Iron and Steel Institute (AISI).

3.0 MATERIAL

3.1 The Aluminized Steel Type 2 coils shall conform to the applicable requirements of
AASHTO M 274 or ASTM A929.
4.0 PIPE

4.1 The CSP shall be manufactured in accordance with the applicable requirements of
AASHTO M 36 or ASTM A760. The pipe sizes, gauges and corrugations shall be as shown
on the project plans.

4.2 All fabrication of the product shall occur within the United States.
5.0 COUPLING BANDS

5.1 Coupling bands for the CSP shall be made of the same base metal and coatings as the CSP
to a minimum of 18 gauge.

5.2 Ends of the CSP are rerolled with annular corrugations for proper indexing.

5.3 Connection fasteners will be provided.
6.0 HANDLING & ASSEMBLY

6.1 Refer to the recommendations of the National Corrugated Steel Pipe Association’s (NCSPA).
7.0 INSTALLATION

7.1 The installation shall be in accordance with AASHTO Standard Specifications for Highway
Bridges, LRFD Section 26, Division il, NCSPA, or ASTM A798 and in conformance with the
project plans and specifications. If there are any inconsistencies or conflicts, the contractor
must bring them to the attention of the project engineer.

7.2 ltis always the contractor’s responsibility to follow OSHA guidelines for safe practices.
8.0 CONSTRUCTION LOADS

8.1 Construction loads may be greater than design loads. The contractor shall follow the
recommendations for additional compacted material per manufacturer's or NCSPA guidelines.

11/9/2016
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ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS

SHIPPING INSTRUGCTIONS

2590 OLD LELAND RD

A OQUINRETE® COMPANY GREENVILLE MS 38703
(662)332-2625
Fax {662)332-5629
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
429894 429894
G & O SUPPLY CO INC G & O SUPPLY CO INC
1344 D.L. COLLUMS DR 500 lowa Blvd.

TUPELO MS 38801

Vicksburg MS 39180

Jeff McBroome;(601) 529-4602;

Lt

ORIGINAL ORDER 09733752

DATE ORDERED PDATE REQUESTED| DATE PROMISED | DATE SHIPPE( PURCHASE ORDER # g&‘;},’m SHIP VIA TRUCK
03/24/25 03/24/25 03/24/25 J070824ML 26135491-000 SO| Prepaid
ORDERED BY ORDER ACCEPTED 8Y DRIVER MILES WEIGHT PROJECT #
1840030 \JAMES.SCH 8,434 LB| 757212
PIECES IS ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION LB L PR
ORDERED SHIPPED/LINE#H RECEIVED PRICE AMOUNT
1 36 FT 10.000 |HP2AZL140423600NNC | HP 2 2/3 AZ 14G 42" 36'
WGT: 1,286.2800
TON: .6431
wllifting lugs
2 2 EA 10.100 |HAOTLL 2 LIFT LUG ATTACHED 2-2/3
WGT: 2.0000
TON: .0010
1 32 FT 15.000 |HP5AZL101443200NNC | HP 5X1 AZ 10G 144" 32'N
WGT: 7,138.2400
TON: 3.5691
w/lifting lugs
8 8 EA 17.000 [HAOTLL 3 LIFT LUG ATTACHED 3X1
WGT: 8.0000
TON: .0040
PALOUT PALLETS DELIVERED OUT (CHARGE)
PALIN PALLETS RETURNED IN (CREDIT)
RECEIVED
BY:
Customer's signatura constitutes acknowledgemaent of recaipt of all items listed herein, TOTALS » TAX
up to and including the "last page" of this documant, except as noted below: TOTAL
(Noto: Returnad Marchandisa Subject to 256% Reatocking Charge) UNITS ORDERED UNITS SHIPPED USDD LLARS

* Mote: Tolal Unils Da Not Include Pallots

ITEMS INVDICED ARE NET QUANTITIEY RECEIVED

Shipping Plant: 5085

Palletized by

Quality Chk

This Delivery Ticket incorporates hersin by reference Buyer's previcusly executad Credit Application, if any, Seller's Standard Terms and Conditions (available at: https:liwww.conteches.comicos/ ),
Seller's Quotation, if any, and Seller's Acknowledgement (including limitations of warranties), as if fully set forth on this Delivery Ticket (as amended, modified, supplemented, restated and/or
replaced by mutual written agreemant). Selter will provide a copy of the Standard Terms and Conditions upon written request. Buyer agrees that unless otherwise noted on the front hereof, all

Date

Lal

Loaded by Date

Quality Chk #2 Pictures by

TririCar

quantities and items were delivared as indicated and further expressly agrees to pay in accordance with the Agreemant.

PAGE NO. 1
*LAST PAGE *

CUSTOMER COPY



Date: 3/25/25

BILL OF LADING

Page 1of1

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD
GREENVILLE, MS 38703

G & O SUPPLY CO INC
500 lowa Blvd.
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD

GREENVILLE, MS 38703

FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO

Bill of Lading Number: 900384921 7

STOP: 01

FOB: Carrier: PORT CITY TRUCKING

SHIP TO Trailer Number:

Project: 757212

SCAC: ****

Fos: [] Pro Number: 9003849217

Freight Charge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid
unless marked otherwise)

Prepaid X Collect 3rd Party

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Contact: Jeff McBroome;(601) 529-4602;

Master Bill of Lading: with
(check box) attached underlying Bills of Lading

CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION vE
CONTECH # / CUSTOMER PO # PLTS SHEs | weigHT | PALLET/ ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO
26135491 B,434 Y N
Y| N
Y N
Y| N
Y| N
Y| N
Y| N
Y| N
GRAND TOTALS 8,434
ARRIER ORMATIO
HAMNDLING UNIT PACKAGE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION LTL ONLY
ary | 1vee | ary | um | WEIGHT [ H-M. | commic enitgmeis o sbios oo o rainiopmdis e ol [ CLASS | NMIFCH
12 8,434 Pipe tubing or pipe tubing 70.0 52190-5
fittings iron or steel
areatest dim less than 96"
density less than 30
e 12 8,434 GRAND TOTAL
RECEIVED, subject Lo individually determined rates ar contracts that The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight
have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if and all other lawful charges.
applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have Contech Engineered Solutions
been established by the carner and are available to the shipper, on
request, and to ail applicable state and federal regulations. Shipper Signature

SHIPPER SIGNATURE
This is to certify that the above named malerials are properiu

classitied, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper By Shipper
condition for transponation according to the applicable
regulations of the Department of Transportation. D By Driver

Trailer Loaded:

Freight Counted: CARRIER SIGNATURE/PICKUP DATE

D . Carries ges receint of and required placards, Carrier
By Shipper certifies ¥ inf was make avai andfor
carrier has the DOT gecy k or equi

By Driverfpalliats said to contain

[1 By Driveripieces

document n the vehicle.

Receiving Signature / Date




Date: 3/25/25

MASTER BILL OF LADING

Page 1of1

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD
GREENVILLE, MS 38703

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD

GREENVILLE, MS 38703

FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO

LIWIIIRAAL

Bill of Lading Number: 9003849217

FOB: Carrier: PORT CITY TRUCKING

T =" N

Project: 757212

SCAC' *kxi

FOB: I:I Pro Number: 9003849217

THIS SHIPPING ORDER MUST BE LEGIBLY COMPLETED IN INK, INDELIBLE
PENCIL, OR CARBON AND RETAINED BY THE AGENT. RECEIVED, subject
(o individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon

in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable otherwise to the
rates, classifications, and rules that have been established by the carrier

and are ifable to the shipper on request

the property dascribed below, in apparent good order, except as noted
{contenls and condition of contents of package unknown) marked,
consigned, and destined as ir d within this dc t, which said carrier
{the word carrier being understood thoughout this contract as meaning any
person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees
agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on

on its route, or otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to
destination.

It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all
or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time

Freight Charge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid
unless marked otherwise)

Prepaid X Collect 3rd Party

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

| X ! Master Bill of Lading: with
attached underlying Bills of Lading

(check box)
CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATIO 1
STOP LOCATIONS PLTS WEIGHT | PRUET/ ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO
01 Vicksburg, MS 8,434 Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
GRAND TOTALS 8,434
ARRIER ORMATIO
HANDLING UNIT PACKAGE "M CONMMODITY DESCRIPTION LTL ONLY
aty [ tvpe | oty UM | WEIGHT | | o vomatiin e st eae Yo i tc faaCtbmitp | CLASS NMFC#
12 8,434 Pipe tubing or pipe tubing 70.0 52190-5
fittings iron or steel
qreatest dim less than 96"
density less than 30
12 [ 8.434 GRAND TOTAL X
RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight
have been agreed upon in writing between (he carrier and shipper, it and all other lawful charges
applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have ges. Contech Engineered Solutions
been established by the carrier and are available to the shipper, on
request. and to all applicable state and federal reaulations Shipper Sianature

SHIPPER SIGNATURE

This is 1o certily 1hat the above named materials aie properiu
classified, packaged, macked and labeled, and are in proper
condition for transpoartation according to the applicable
regulations of the Department of Transportation

Trailer Loaded:

By Shipper
D By Driver

CARRIER SIGNATURE/PICKUP DATE

Freight Counted:

D By Shipper
D By Driver/pallets said 1o contain

D By Driver/pieces

Carrier ac! and required placards. Carrier
certilies gency resy was make i andfor
camier has the DOT emergecy response guidebook or equivalent
document in the vehicle

receipt af

ir d in all ar any of said property, that every service to be performed
hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform
Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Uniform Freight Classification

in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water shipment, or

(2) in the applicable motor carrier classification aor tariff if this is a

motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with

the terms and conditions of said bill of lading, including those on the back
thereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the "
transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby
agreed (o by the shii and accepted for hi and his assigns. This is a
prepaid shipment only. Carrier must receive full payent from Contech or its
broker prior to accepting the load, Carrier's delivery of the load without
securing payment in advance is at Carrier's risk, without recourse against
Contech, ang Carrier walves and releases any claim of paymant as against
Contech upon acceptance of the load. Only Carrier is aithorized to transport the
load described in this Bilbof Lading. Carrier is-not authorized to subicontract
this delivery and shalt indemnity Contech tramless against any claim by Carrier
or anu other carrler for payment of freight chrages Contech has already pald

for this shipment.

For Freight Collect Shipments:

Subject to Section 7 of annatations of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment
is to be delivered to the consignee, without recourse on the consignor, the
consignor shall sign the following statement:

Thao carrior may decline to make delivery of this shipmont without payment of
freight and all other lawful chrages.

CONTECH ENGINEEREP SQLUTIONS LLC

* H/M This is to certify that the named materials are
r\roperly classified, described, packaged, marked, and

abeled, and are in propercondition for transportation
according {0 the applicable regulations of the
Department:of Transportation. :
NOTE(2) Liabiity Limi for foss or damage on this shipment may be
applicable. See 49 U.S.C.§14706(c){I}{A)and (B)
NOTE(3) Commodities requiring spacial or additional care or attention in
handling or stowing must be so marked and packaged as to onsiire safe
safe transportation with ordinary care. See Sec. 2(e) of NMFC line 360.
If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law
requires that the Blil of Lading state whether it Is carrler’s or shipper's
waight. NOTE-Where tha rate is dep on value shippers are required
to stale specifically In wrlting the agreed or declared value of tho
property. The agreed or declared value of the property Is hereby
specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding:

PER




C:sNTECH
L 1N4 SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

ENGINEERED SOLUT!IONS 2590 OLD LELAND RD Joff McBroome;(601) 529-4602;
A QUIKRETE* COMPANY GREENVILLE MS 38703

(662)332-2625

Fax (662)332-5629 oL s
SOLD TO: SHIP TO: MWI “N I“I‘“l“ ml\ Hl.l ““\ NI\ W \ll‘
26141251

429894 429894
G & O SUPPLY COINC G & O SUPPLY CO INC
1344 D.L. COLLUMS DR 500 lowa Blvd.
TUPELQ MS 38801 Vicksburg MS 39180
ORIGINAL ORDER 09733752
DATE ORDERED [DATE REQUESTED| DATE PROMISED | DATE SHIPFEQ PURCHASE ORDER # lsjmsgl?«hé SHIP VIA TRUCK
03/25/25 03/25/25 03/25/25 J070824ML 26141251-000 SO| Prepaid
ORDERED BY ORL:ER ACCEPTED BY DRIVER MILES WEIGHT PROJECT#
1840030 \JAMES.SCH 5772 LB\ 757212
UNITS UNITS USD PRICE
PIECES ™ GRDERED |SHIPPED/LINES ITEM NUMBER ITEMIDESCRIFTION RECEIVED PRIGE AMOUNT
1 24 FT 16.000 |HP5AZL101442400NNG | HP 5X1 AZ 10G 144" 24'N
WGT: 5,353.6800
TON: 2.6768
Pipe for Eibow - 23 Degree w/18'11" & 4'9" Legs
wilifting lugs
4 4 EA 17.000 |HAOTLL 3 LIFT LUG ATTACHED 3X1
WGT: 4.0000
TON: .0020
1 1 EA 20.000 |CFELB1442 CMP ELBOW 144" 2 PC
WGT: 1.0000
TON: .0005
Labor Charge for 144" Elbow (23 Degree)
2 2 EA 25.000 |PB10-CAZ161443NC BAND 10C ALT2 16G 144" 3PC
WGT:  413.7600
TON: .2069
1 1- EA 26.000 |100001 SALES DISCOUNT
WGT:
TON: .2069
1
PALOUT PALLETS DELIVERED OUT (CHARGE)
PALIN PALLETS RETURNED IN (CREDIT)
RECEIVED
BY:
Customer's signature constitutes acknowledgement of receipt of all items listed hersin, TOTALS » TAX
up to and including tha "ast page” of this document, except as noted below: TOTAL
(Note: Returned Merchundlse Subjsct to 25% Restocking Charge) UNITS ORDERED UNITS SHIPPED USt: DOLLARS

* Nole: Totai Unlis Do Not Include Pallets ITeMs ARE MET

Shipping Plant: 5085

Palletizedby —_ Date _ loadedby — Date __ TriifCar —

Quality Chk #1 Quality Chk #2 Pictures by

This Delivery Ticket incorporates horain by reference Buyer's previously executed Credit Application, if any, Seller's Standard Terms and Conditions (available at: hitps:/iwww.canteches.com/cos! ),
Sellar's Quotation, if any, and Sallar's Acknowledgement (Including limitations of warrantles), as if fully set forth on this Delivery Ticket (as amended, modifled, supplemented, restated and/or
replaced by mutual written agreement). Srller will provide a copy of the Standard Terms and Conditions upon written request. Buyer agrees that unless otherwise noted on the front hereof, all
quantities and items were delivered as indicated and further exprassly agrees to pay in accordance with the Agreemant.

PAGE NO. 1 CUSTOMER COPY
*LAST PAGE *



Date: 3/26/25

BILL OF LADING

Page 1of1

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD
GREENVILLE, MS 38703

G & O SUPPLY CO INC
500 lowa Blvd.
Vicksburg, MS 39180

FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD

GREENVILLE, MS 38703

BRI

Bill of Lading Number: 9003850042

sTop: 01

FOB:

Carrier: PORT CITY TRUCKING

Trailer Number:
Project: 757212

FOB: ]

SCAC: ****
Pro Number: 9003850042

Freight Charge Terms: {freight charges are prepaid
unless marked otherwise}

Prepaid X Collect 3rd Party

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Contact: Jeff McBroome;(601) 529-4602;

CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION

| I Master Bill of Lading: with

{check box) attached underlying Bills of Lading

CONTECH # / CUSTOMER PO # PLTS SHies | weigHT [PALET ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO
26141251 5,771 Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
GRAND TOTALS 5,771
ARRIER.INFORMATIO
HANDLING UNIT PACKAGE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION LTL ONLY
ary | Tvee | ary | um | WEIGHT | R e st siumyees stk | CLASS | NMFC#
7 5,771 Pipe tubing or pipe tubing 70.0 52190-5
fitcings iron or steel
areatest dim less than 96"
densitv less than 30
5 7 5.771 GRAND TOTAL
RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight
have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if and all other lawful charges.
applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have Contech Engineered Solutions
been established by the carcier and are available to the shipper, on
request, and to all applicable state and federal regulations. Shipper Signature

SHIPPER SIGNATURE

This is to certify that the above named materials are properiu
classitied, packaged, marked and labeled. and are in proper m By Shipper
condition for tzansportation accarding to the applicable

regulations of the Depaniment of Transportation. D By Driver

Trailer Loaded:

Freight Counted:
D By Shipper

[ 8y triverspaltets said to contain | cacument in the venicle

[[18y Driver/pieces

CARRIER SIGNATURE/PICKUP DATE

Caurier achr ges receipt of
certifies i ion was make
carrier has the DOT gecy ideboak or equi

and required placards. Carrier
ilable and/or

Receiving Signature / Date




Date: 3/26/25 MASTER BILL OF LADING Page 1of1

‘I || “l!l WII HN ‘“" “'I m "l THIS SHIPPING ORDER MUST BE LEGIBLY COwRLETED INTNK, iNDELIBLE
i PENCIL, OR CARBON AND RETAINED BY THE AGENT. RECEIVED, subject

to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon

SHIP FROM Bill of Lading Number: 9003 8 5 0042 in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable otherwise to the

rates, classifications, and rules that have been established by the carrier

Contech Greenville MS

2590 OLD LELAND RD and are avallable to the shipper on request.
) iar. the property described below, in apparent good order, except as notad
GREENVI LLE: MS 38703 FoB: |ZI Carrier: PORT CITY TRUCKING (contonls and condmon of contents of package unknown) marked,
Traile - € , and destined as indicated within this d which said carrier
r Number (the word carrler being understood thoughout this contract as meaning any
Project: 75721 2 person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract} agrees

agrers to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on

. kkER on its route, or otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to
SCAC: destination
FOB: ti i i
L1 ] pro number: 9003850042 o a0 oo, of eal routs (5 e Gation, ad 83 ¢ e8ch pary st any U
FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO - - = interested in all or any of sald property, that every service to be perfarmed
Freight Charge Terms: {freight charges are prepaid hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD

Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Uniferm Freight Classification

unless marked otherwise
! in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water shipment, or

Prepaid X Collect 3rd Party (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification aor tariff if this is a
“ — SO — — motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with
GREENVILLE . MS 38703 the terms and conditions of said bill of lading, including those on the back
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: | x I Master Bill ot Lading: with thercof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the
. . . transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby
{check box) attached underlying Bills of Lading agrecd to by the shipper and pted for hi if and his i This is a
prepaid shipment only. Carrier must receive full payent from Contech or its
CUSTOMER ORDERINFORMATIO broker prior to accepting the load, Carrier's delivery of the load without
PALLET/ securing payment in advance is at Carrier's risk, without recourse against
STOP LOCATIONS PLTS WEIGHT SLIP ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO Contech, and Carrier waives and releases any claim of payment as against

01 Vicksbura. MS 5,771 Y N Contech upon acceplance of the load. Only Carrier is aithorized to transport the

v N load t'escribad in this 8ill of Lading. Carnnr is not amhnrlxnd to subconiract

this dolivary and shall indemnify C tr ‘aiy. claim by Carrier
Y N or anu other carrier for pa ont of froight chrages Contech has-alroady paid
ym:

\ N for this shipment.

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N
GRAND TOTALS 5,771

ARRIER ORMATIO

For Freight Callect Shipments:
HANDLING UNIT PACKAGE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION LTL ONLY Subject to Section 7 of annotations of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment
H.M. Commmi\lﬁ requiring special ar additions! care o @itention in handiing o 3towing must be yo marked is to be delivered to the consignee, without recourse on the consignor, the

aTy TYPE QTy Uin WE'G HT gt 43 ba wmers vate uﬂa_\ll.nmh srinary e o sociion e sl NAIE Wen 300 CLASS NMFC# g shall sign the following statement:
7 5,771 Pipe tubing or pipe tubing 70.0 52190-5 The carrier may decline to make delivery of thi dhlpmentwlthoutpaymentof
Fitcinas iron or steel freigh’ and all other lawful chrages.
greatest dim lesg thag 26 CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC

Hengity less than 30

* H/M This is to certify that the named materials are
Froperly classified, described, lpackagad marked, and
beied, and are in proparr.'ond ion for transportation

7 5,771 GRAND TOTAL
o T : ) ) o i according fo the applicable regulations of the
RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight Department of Tganspa.rt,auon,
have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, it and all other lawful charges. A NOTE(2) Liability Limitation for. loss or d anithis shi rmay be
applicable, olherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have Contech Engmeered Solutions applicable. See 49 1), 59514?55“)(’"“} .mﬁﬂ} £
been established by the carrier and are available 10 (he shipper, on = - Nop-l—Eta’(\- | of additional cate or attention in
reguest, and 1o all applicable state and federal requlations, Shipper Signature handling ar slowing must ba so mrarked and packaged as to ensure sale
SHIPPER SIGNATURE Trailer Loaded: Freight Counted: CARRIER SIGNATURE/PICKUP DATE safe transportallon with ordinary care. See Sec. 2(e) of NMFC line 360.
This is ta ceify that the above named maerials are praperly Carrier dges receipt of pack and required placards. Carrier If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrler by water, the law
classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper By Shipper I_—_] By Shipper certifies i ion was make andor requires that the Bilt of Lading state whether it is carrier's or shipper's
condition for transponalion sccording to the applicable . ! carrer has the DOT p id or equival iglic. NOTE-Wh 1h i i ired
regulations of the Department of Transportation D By Driver D By Liiver/pallets said to contain document in the vahicle. :v:ja‘e specifcalle;ein wer:-::‘eg ltsh:eap;:::l:ro;e\clla;l::ds:;l:::;sf?hr: bl
[:l By Driver/pieces property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby
specifically stated by the shipper to be not ding

PER




C:<NTECH
@ SHIPPING INSTRUGTIONS

ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS 2590 OLD LELAND RD Joff McBroome;(601) 529-4602;
A [UIKRETE COMPANY GREENVILLE MS 38703

{662)332-2625

I — ]

429894 429894
G & 0 SUPPLY CO INC G & O SUPPLY CO INC
1344 D.L. COLLUMS DR 500 lowa Blvd.
TUPELO MS 38801 Vicksburg MS 39180
ORIGINAL ORDER 09733752
DATE ORDERED |DATE REQUESTED| DATE PROMISED | DATE SHIFP PURCHASE ORDER # i SHIP VIA TRUCK
03/24/25 03/24/25 03/24/25 J070824ML 26135503-000 SO| Prepaid
ORDERED 8Y ORDER ACGEPTED BY DRIVER MILES WEIGHT PROJECT #
1840030 \JAMES.SCH 7,146 LB/ 757512
UNITS UNITS USD PRICE
PIECES [TORDERED [SHIPPED/LINE# IFEMNUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION RECEIVED PRICE AMOUNT
1 32 FT 15.000 |HP5AZL101443200NNC | HP 5X1 AZ 10G 144" 32'N
WGT: 7,138.2400
TON: 3.5691
w/lifting lugs
8 8 EA 17.000 |HAOTLL 3 LIFT LUG ATTACHED 3X1
WGT: 8.0000
TON: .0040
PALOUT PALLETS DELIVERED OUT (CHARGE)
PALIN PALLETS RETURNED IN (CREDIT)
RECEIVED
BY:
Customer's signature constitutes acknowladgement of recsipt of all items fisted herein, TOTALS » TAX
up to and including the "last page” of this document, except as noted below: TOTAL
{Note: Returned Merchandles Sublect to 26% Resiocking Charge) UNITS ORDERED UNITS SHIPPED US' DOLLARS
¢ Nole: Total Unils Do Not Inciuds Pallels Shlpplng Plant: 5085 TTEMS INVOICED ARE NET QUANTITIES RECEIVED .|
Palletizedby —___ Date — loadedby —  Date TririCar
Quality Chk #1 Quality Chk #2 Pictures by

This Delivery Ticket incorporates harein by reference Buyer's previously executed Credit Application, if any, Seller's Standard Terms and Conditions (available at: hitps:/iwww.conteches.comices! ),
Sellar's Quotation, if any, and Seller's Acknowladgement {including limitations of warranties), as if fully set forth on this Delivery Ticket (as amended, modified, supplemented, restated and/or
replaced by mutual written agreement). Seiler will provide a copy of the Standard Terms and Conditions upon written request. Buyer agrees that unless otherwise noted on tha front hereof, all
guantities and items were deliverad as indicated and further exprassly agrees to pay in accordance with the Agreament.

PAGE NO. 1 CUSTOMER COPY
*LAST PAGE *



Date: 3/25/25

BILL OF LADING

Page 1of1

Contech Gresnville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD
GREENVILLE, MS 38703

G & O SUPPLY CO INC
500 lowa Blivd.
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Contech Greenville MS
2590 OLD LELAND RD

GREENVILLE, MS 38703

FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO L

U0

Bill of Lading Number: 9003849225

STOP: 01
FOB: Carrier: PORT CITY TRUCKING

Trailer Number:
Project: 757212

Fos. SCAC: ****
' D Pro Number: 9003849225

Freight Charge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid
unless marked otherwise)

Prepaid X Callect 3rd Party

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Master Bill of Lading: with
attached underlying Bills of Lading

Contact: Jeff McBroome;(601) 529-4602: festen
CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION |
CONTECH # / CUSTOMER PO # PLTS sHie . | weieHT |PALLET ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO
26135503 7,146 Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
GRAND TOTALS 7,146
CARRIER INFORMATION i
HANDLING LINIT PACKAGE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION LTL ONLY
ary_ [ vee | arv | um | WEGHT | O o enane e aiamae s eamactensn | CLASS | NMFC#
9 7,146 Pipe tubing or pipe tubing 70.0 52190-5
fittings iron or steel
agreatest dim less than 96"
density less than 30
& | 2 7,146 GRAND TOTAL
RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight
have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if and all other lawful charges.
applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have Contech Engineered Solutions
been established by the carrier and are available to the shipper, on
request, and to all applicable state and federal regulations. Shipper Signature

SHIPPER SIGNATURE Trailer Loaded:

This is ta ¢ertily that the above named materials ale praperlu

| condition for transporiation according ta the applicable
regulations of the Depanument of Transportation.

Freight Counted:

classitied, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper | [X| By Shipper ] By Shipper

D By Driver !:] By Driver/palleis said to contain
D By Driver/piaces

CARRIER SIGNATURE/PICKUP DATE

Carrier acknowledges receipl of packages and required placards. Carrier
certifies Y int ion won make andfer
carrier has the DOT emergecy P idebook or equi

document i the vehicle.

Receiving Signature / Date




